10/02/2008 04 FE:802)

DOCKET:

CU-5102 RJS

## IAP16 Rec'd PCT/PTO 26 SEP 200695

## 

DOCKET: CO-3102 K35	A TOTAL GIOTATO & OCE 2000
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)  10-05-2 103317 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	2006  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC  United States Patent and Trademark Office
MIS 146. 9651-5627 (EXD. 9/30/2000)	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1) HATTORI, Hideshi	Name: DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTD.
2) MIYAKE, Hideyuki	Internal Address:
3) KOBAYASHI, Hironori	Internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1-1, Ichigaya-kagacho
Execution Date(s) September 1, 2006	1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
TYAYF99H 00900150 10594/4	10/5-94174
49.00 89	
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $1$
Name: Richard J. Streit	/0.00
Trains.	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: c/o Ladas & Parry LLP	Enclosed  None required (government interest not offeeting title)
224 South Michigan Avenue	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: Zip: 60604	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
Phone Number: (312) 427-1300	
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number 12-0400
Email Address:	uthorized User Name Ladas & Parry LLP
9. Signature:	September 26, 2006
Signature	Date
Richard J. Streit	Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018360 FRAME: 0135** 

For Non-U.S. Clients

## Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Hideshi HATTORI, Hideyuki MIYAKE and Hironori KOBAYASHI

of Tokyo, Japan

(L

8/92

RECORDED: 09/26/2006

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

METHOD FOR PRODUCING CELL CULTURE SUBSTRATE AND APPARATUS FOR
PRODUCING CELL CULTURE SUBSTRATE

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

US Completion of PCT/JP2005/005337 filed March 24, 2005

Whereas, DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTD. of 1-1, Ichigaya-kagacho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and Invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date:	01/09/2006	s/	Hideshi Gattoni
			Ḥideshi HATTORI
Date:	0/109/206	s/_	Idiolyshi Myche
	• •		Hideyuki MIYAKE
Date:	01/09/2006	s/_	Hideyuki MIYAKE Hironom Kobayash
			Hironori KOBAYASHI
Date:		s/_	
egalizatio	on not required fo	rrec	cording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)
- 3			recently dut to primite the condition of execution direct 30 0.0.0. See 1

PATENT REEL: 018360 FRAME: 0136